

RECEIVED

MAR 0 3 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

451 Division St NE • Salem, OR 97301

February 29, 2016

VIA Electronic-Transmission

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Case No 2016-00059-Motion to Withdraw

Credit Union Wireless, LLC submits this motion to withdraw from this proceeding. I certify that the electronic documents are true and correct copies of the original documents.

Please contact me at 503-779-1330 or via email at $\underline{mmiller@cuwireless.com}$ with any questions regarding this correspondence.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Marylouise Miller

Marylouise Miller Accountant, Credit Union Wireless

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	
An Inquiry into the State Universal)	Docket No. 2016-00059
Service Fund	Ś	

MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Credit Union Wireless, LLC hereby respectfully moves to withdraw from the above-referenced case. In its Order issued on February 1, 2016 initiating this case, the Commission made every local exchange carrier, commercial mobile radio service provider and eligible telecommunications carrier ("ETC") a party to this proceeding. In that Order, the Commission also provided that any party that is not an ETC in Kentucky receiving both federal universal service fund ("USF") and state support may request withdrawal as a party.

Credit Union Wireless meets the criteria set forth in the Order for withdrawal as a party in this case because Credit Union Wireless is not an ETC in Kentucky receiving both federal USF and state support, and passes any applicable state surcharge on to its customers through its bills. Therefore, the Commission respectfully should grant Credit Union Wireless request to withdraw from this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of February, 2016.

Is/Marylouise Miller
Marylouise Miller
Credit Union Wireless
451 Division St NE
Salem, OR 97301
mmiller@cuwireless.com

Accountant for Credit Union Wireless